

## City of Oakland

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	039	Version:	1	Name:	Operational Agreement Between Cit And Alameda County	y Of Oakland
Туре:	City Resolution S				Status:	Passed * Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council	
File created:	1/9/	1/9/2018			In control:		
On agenda:	2/20	)/2018			Final action:	2/20/2018	
Title:	Subject:Operational Agreement Between City Of Oakland And Alameda CountyFrom:Oakland Fire DepartmentRecommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Enter IntoAn Operational Area Agreement With Alameda County To Create An Intermediate Level Of The StateEmergency Services Organization That Will Comply With The State Of California StandardizedEmergency Management System (SEMS) For The Period From May 10, 2016 Through December 31, 2025						
Sponsors:	Oakland Fire Department,						
Indexes:							
Code sections	5:						
Attachments:	1. V	iew Report	t, 2. 87063	CMS			
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	tion	Result
2/20/2018	1	Oakland	rent Meetin Redevelop or Agency a	ment		lopted	Pass
2/13/2018	1	*Public S	afety Com	nittee		proved the Recommendation of Staff, d Forward	Pass
1/25/2018	1	*Rules &	Legislation	Com	mittee So	cheduled	
1/11/2018	1	*Rules &	Legislation	Com	mittee So	cheduled	
Subject: From:	Operational Agreement Between City Of Oakland And Alameda County Oakland Fire Department						

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To Enter Into An Operational Area Agreement With Alameda County To Create An Intermediate Level Of **The** State Emergency Services Organization That Will Comply With The State Of California Standardized Emergency Management System (SEMS) For The Period From May 10, 2016 Through December 31, 2025